satisfy themselves of potential costs and the extent of the works required prior to submitting a 
legal offer to purchase. 

A factoring charge will be applicable and the full extent of this should be ascertained.   

Estimated re-instatement cost for insurance purposes 

£160,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY THOUSAND POUNDS). 

This figure is the estimate of the cost of rebuilding the premises and bears no direct relationship 
to Market Value.  Building costs have in recent years been increasing significantly above 
underlying inflation.  We recommended that the reinstatement value of the property be subject

[...]

to regular review to ensure that you have adequate insurance cover. 

Valuation and market comments 

It is our opinion the current Market Value of the property on a basis of vacant possession and in 
current condition may be fairly stated at the sum of £180,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY 
THOUSAND POUNDS). 

The Market Value expressed herein is effective as at the date of valuation.  The Seller and Buyer 
are advised that Market Value may rise or fall as market conditions change.  Should parties relying 
on this report and valuation consider market conditions to have changed materially from those